Regular status permanent employees or limited duration and seasonal 3 

employees (continuously employed for nine (9) months or more) in the following 4 

classifications whose duties require wearing a uniform are eligible for reimbursement of 5 

receipted uniform costs not to exceed three hundred and twenty-five dollars ($325.00) 6 

per fiscal year: 7 

• C0104 Office Specialist 2 8 

• C0108 Administrative Specialist 2 9 

• C0322 Public Service Representative 2 10 

• C0323 Public Service Representative 3 11 

• C0860 Program Analyst 1 12 

• C0861 Program Analyst 2 13

[...]

in the same fiscal year) upon initial appointment to the Agency.  For returning limited 57 

duration and seasonal employees (continuously employed for fewer than nine (9) 58 

months), they are eligible for reimbursement of receipted uniform costs not to exceed one 59 

hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125.00) per fiscal year. 60 

Section 4.  Represented employees are not required to obtain advance supervisory 61 

approval for uniform purchases of logoed uniform items.  Purchases of non-logoed 62 

uniform item require advance supervisory approval. 63